Presented by the Ohio Amateur Quarter Horse Association

July 8-11th, 2021
Champions Center- Springfield, OH

Judges: Holly Hover, Larry Little,
Mark Russell, Andrea Simons

Approved by: AQHA, NSBA
OQHA, EOQHA, OMIQHA
Show Manager: Mark Harrell Equine Marketing Show Secretary: Chris Darnell

FREE RING PHOTOS courtesy of The Equine Chronicle! 1-6th Prizes! T-Shirts!
Exhibitor bags courtesy of Buckeye Nutrition and Anesthesia Services Group PLUS Random Giveaways!

THURSDAY
10:00 AM start

Trail Patterns by Tim Kimura

AQHA NSBA Trail AQHA NSBA Trail (Con't) AQHA NSBA Western Riding
1 1001 Level 1 Amt W/T Trail; NSBA 9 1009 Amt Select Trail; NSBA 13 1013 AQHA Levell "Green" Western Riding; NSBA
2 1002 Level 1 YA W/T Trail; NSBA 10 1010 Amt Trail; NSBA 14 Rookie Amt Western Riding
3 1003 Small Fry Trail; NSBA 11 1011 Youth Trail YA Trail; NSBA 15 1015 Level 1 Amt Western Riding; NSBA
4 1004 AQHA Level 1 "Green" Trail; NSBA 12 1012 AQHA Trail; NSBA 16 1016 Amt Western Riding; NSBA
5 Rookie Amateur Trail 17 Rookie Youth Western Riding
6 1006 Level 1 Amt Trail; NSBA 18 1018 Level 1 YA Western Riding; NSBA
7 Rookie Youth Trail 19 1019 YA Western Riding; NSBA
8 1008 Level 1 YA Trail; NSBA 20 1020 AQHA Western Riding; NSBA

FRIDAY
8:00 AM start
AQHA NSBA Showmanship AQHA NSBA Halter (Continued) AQHA NSBA Halter (Continued)
21 Rookie Amateur Showmanship 42 YA Yearling Geldings 62 Amt Yearling Stallions
22 1022 Level 1 Amt Showmanship; NSBA 43 YA Two-Year-Old Geldings 63 Amt Two-Year-Old Stallions
23 1023 Amt Select Showmanship; NSBA 44 YA Three-Year-Old Geldings 64 Amt Three-Year-Old Stallions
24 1024 Amt Showmanship; NSBA 45 YA Aged Geldings 65 Amt Aged Stallions
25 Rookie Youth Showmanship Grand & Reserve YA Geldings Grand & Reserve Amt Stallions
26 1026 Level 1 YA Showmanship NSBA 46 Yearling Geldings 66 Yearling Stallions
27 1027 YA Showmanship 13 & Under; NSBA 47 Two-Year-Old Geldings 67 Two-Year-Old Stallions
28 1028 YA Showmanship 14 - 18; NSBA 48 Three-Year-Old Geldings 68 Three-Year-Old Stallions
29 1029 Small Fry Showmanship; NSBA 49 Aged Geldings 69 Aged Stallions
Grand & Reserve Geldings Grand & Reserve Stallions
AQHA NSBA Halter 50 Amt Yearling Mares
30 1030 Amt Perform. Geldings; NSBA 51 Amt Two-Year-Old Mares AQHA NSBA Ranch Riding
31 1031 YA Perform. Geldings; NSBA 52 Amt Three-Year-Old Mares 70 1070 AQHA Ranch Riding; NSBA
32 1032 Performance Geldings; NSBA 53 Amt Aged Mares 71 1071 Amt Ranch Riding; NSBA
33 1033 Amt Performance Mares; NSBA Grand & Reserve Amt Mares 72 1072 YA Ranch Riding; NSBA
34 1034 YA Performance Mares; NSBA 54 YA Yearling Mares
35 1035 Performance Mares; NSBA 55 YA Two-Year-Old Mares Reining
36 1036 Amt Perform. Stallions; NSBA 56 YA Three-Year-Old Mares 73 AQHA Reining
37 1037 Performance Stallions; NSBA 57 YA Aged Mares 74 Amt Reining
38 Amt Yearling Geldings Grand & Reserve YA Mares 75 YA Reining
39 Amt Two-Year-Old Geldings 58 Yearling Mares
40 Amt Three Old Geldings 59 Two-Year-Old Mares
41 Amt Aged Geldings 60 Three-Year-Old Mares
Grand & Reserve Amt Geldings 61 Aged Mares

Grand & Reserve Mares

Exhibitor Party Featuring Honky Tonk Angels Friday Evening

BUCKEYE,

NUTRKITION

o NESTHESIA

SERVICES GROUP

COUGHLIN AUTO!

DURANGO EFI“RONICI-E

Internal

SIS VI
QUARTER HORSES



SATURDAY
8:00 AM start

AQHA NSBA Walk/Trot Western
76 1076 Level 1 Amt W/T Western Pleasure; NSBA

1077 Level 1 Amt W/T Horsemanship; NSBA
1078 Level 1 YA W/T Western Pleasure; NSBA
1079 Level 1 YA W/T Horsemanship; NSBA
1080 Small Fry Western Pleasure; NSBA

1081 Small Fry Horsemanship; NSBA

1082 Small Fry Lead Line 6 & Under
Sponsored by Tammi & Dewey Smith

AQHA NSBA

83
84

Western Pleasure
1083 AQHA Level 1 "Green" Western Pleasure; NSBA
Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure
1085 Level 1 Amt Western Pleasure; NSBA
1086 Amt Select Western Pleasure; NSBA
1087 Amt Western Pleasure; NSBA
1088 Jr. Western Pleasure; NSBA
Rookie Youth Western Pleasure
1090 Level 1 YA Western Pleasure; NSBA
1091 YA Western Pleasure 13 & Under; NSBA
1092 YA Western Pleasure 14 - 18; NSBA
1093 Sr. Western Pleasure; NSBA

AQHA
94

NSBA Western Horsemanship
Rookie Amateur Horsemanship
1095 Level 1 Amt Horsemanship; NSBA
1096 Amt Select Horsemanship; NSBA
1097 Amt Horsemanship; NSBA

Rookie Youth Horsemanship
1099 Level 1 YA Horsemanship; NSBA
1100 YA Horsemanship 13 & Under; NSBA
1101 YA Horsemanship 14 - 18; NSBA

Exhibitor Party Sponsored by Garwood Arena Featuring Chris Logsdon Saturday Evening

AQHA NSBA

102
103

104
105
106
107
108
109

Pleasure Driving (7:15 am Warm Up)
Open Pleasure Driving
Amateur Pleasure Driving

Walk/Trot English
1104 Level 1 Amt W/T HUS; NSBA
1105 Level 1 Amt W/T Equitation; NSBA
1106 Level 1 YA W/T HUS; NSBA
1107 Level 1 YA W/T Equitation; NSBA
1108 Small Fry HUS; NSBA
1109 Small Fry Equitation; NSBA

Entry Fees:
$5 Small Fry Lead Line

$10/judge Small Fry Classes

$15/judge for All AQHA Classes

$10/judge for all NSBA classes *2 sets of NSBA points*
$200 All-Day Fee (AQHA classes only)

AQHA NSBA

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

$300 Flat Rate unltd. AQHA classes, 1 horse multiple riders
(excludes NSBA, office, drug fees, stalls & camping)

$8/judge for AQHA Drug Testing fee
$5/judge Office charge

$10/horse Trail Fee

$25 grounds fee/horse/day (without stall)

Hunter Under Saddle

1110 AQHA Level 1 "Green" HUS; NSBA
Rookie Amateur HUS

1112 Level 1 Amt HUS; NSBA

1113 Amt Select HUS; NSBA

1114 Amt HUS; NSBA

1115 Jr. HUS; NSBA
Rookie Youth HUS

1117 Level 1 YA HUS; NSBA

1118 YA HUS 13 & Under; NSBA

1119 YA HUS 14 - 18; NSBA

1120 Sr. HUS; NSBA

THE FINER POINTS
General Info:
Show Manager: Mark Harrell (618) 407-3221

Show Secretary: Chris Darnell (330) 697-6353
Move-in any time after 9am, Wednesday, July 7

(Early camping is $30/night)

AQHA
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

NSBA Equitation
Rookie Amateur Equitation
1122 Level 1 Amt Equitation; NSBA
1123 Amt Select Equitation; NSBA
1124 Amt Equitation; NSBA

Rookie Youth Equitation
1126 Level 1 YA Equitation; NSBA
1127 YA Equitation 13 &Under; NSBA
1128 YA Equitation 14 - 18; NSBA

STALL RESERVATIONS: (MUST PAY IN ADVANCE)
Beginning Feb 1st Camping Reservations:

www.oagha.com / 513.313.5888 Dawn

$135 Circuit Rate (Includes 4 bags of shavings)
No refunds for stalls after 7/1/21

Additional shavings available at TizWhiz

CAMPING: (MUST PAY IN ADVANCE)

Beginning Feb 1st Camping Reservations:
www.oagha.com / 513.313.5888 Dawn

$120 for Thursday through Sunday

(Early camping is $30/night)

Warning: Under Ohio Law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent
risks of equine activities. H.B. No. 564 Sec. 2305.321

Ohio Amateur Quarter Horse Association Appreciates the Following Sponsors:

ROD'S

TRUE WESTERN LIVING

Clothing + Boots » Home + Tack

WG
N G

SADDLERY

=

(BRADLEY
Tgtrs”

SCHNEIDERS

Value Priced Horse Supplies Since 1048

simply ® sweet » gourmet

EQUINE conrecTIONERY

GUT

<G

Internal

L*‘

HONEY CREE

K

#nomoreholes

JUST PEACHY

} 3
3 reck gia?
QUUS Non { ¥ Ol‘.fe”pm‘é
&

fiathy L, Willams

L EXTENSIONS



