



### Presented by the Ohio Amateur Quarter Horse Association

July 8-11th, 2021

Champions Center- Springfield, OH

Judges: Holly Hover, Larry Little, Mark Russell, Andrea Simons

Approved by: AQHA, NSBA OQHA, EOQHA, OMIQHA

**Show Manager: Mark Harrell Equine Marketing** 

**Show Secretary: Chris Darnell** 

**Trail Patterns by Tim Kimura** 

FREE RING PHOTOS courtesy of The Equine Chronicle! 1-6th Prizes! T-Shirts!

Exhibitor bags courtesy of Buckeye Nutrition and Anesthesia Services Group PLUS Random Giveaways!

### **THURSDAY** 10:00 AM start

AQHA	NSBA <u>Trail</u>	AQHA	NSBA	Trail (Con't)	AQHA	NSBA Western Riding
1	1001 Level 1 Amt W/T Trail; NSBA	9	1009 Amt Select Trail;	NSBA	13	1013 AQHA Level1 "Green" Western Riding; NSBA
2	1002 Level 1 YA W/T Trail; NSBA	10	1010 Amt Trail; NSBA		14	Rookie Amt Western Riding
3	1003 Small Fry Trail; NSBA	11	1011 Youth Trail YA Tr	ail; NSBA	15	1015 Level 1 Amt Western Riding; NSBA
4	1004 AQHA Level 1 "Green" Trail; NSBA	12	1012 AQHA Trail; NSB/	A	16	1016 Amt Western Riding; NSBA
5	Rookie Amateur Trail				17	Rookie Youth Western Riding
6	1006 Level 1 Amt Trail; NSBA				18	1018 Level 1 YA Western Riding; NSBA
7	Rookie Youth Trail				19	1019 YA Western Riding; NSBA
8	1008 Level 1 YA Trail; NSBA				20	1020 AQHA Western Riding; NSBA

### **FRIDAY** 8:00 AM start

AQHA	NSBA	<b>Showmanship</b>	AQHA NSBA	Halter (Continued)	AQHA	NSBA <u>Halter (Continued)</u>
21	Ro	okie Amateur Showmanship	42	YA Yearling Geldings	62	Amt Yearling Stallions
22	1022 Lev	vel 1 Amt Showmanship; NSBA	43	YA Two-Year-Old Geldings	63	Amt Two-Year-Old Stallions
23	1023 Am	nt Select Showmanship; NSBA	44	YA Three-Year-Old Geldings	64	Amt Three-Year-Old Stallions
24	1024 Am	nt Showmanship; NSBA	45	YA Aged Geldings	65	Amt Aged Stallions
25	Ro	okie Youth Showmanship		Grand & Reserve YA Geldings		<b>Grand &amp; Reserve Amt Stallions</b>
26	1026 Lev	vel 1 YA Showmanship NSBA	46	Yearling Geldings	66	Yearling Stallions
27	1027 YA	Showmanship 13 & Under; NSBA	47	Two-Year-Old Geldings	67	Two-Year-Old Stallions
28	1028 YA	Showmanship 14 - 18; NSBA	48	Three-Year-Old Geldings	68	Three-Year-Old Stallions
29	1029 Sm	nall Fry Showmanship; NSBA	49	Aged Geldings	69	Aged Stallions
				Grand & Reserve Geldings		<b>Grand &amp; Reserve Stallions</b>
AQHA	NSBA	<u>Halter</u>	50	Amt Yearling Mares		
30	1030 Am	nt Perform. Geldings; NSBA	51	Amt Two-Year-Old Mares	AQHA	NSBA Ranch Riding
31	1031 YA	Perform. Geldings; NSBA	52	Amt Three-Year-Old Mares	70	1070 AQHA Ranch Riding; NSBA
32	1032 Pe	rformance Geldings; NSBA	53	Amt Aged Mares	71	1071 Amt Ranch Riding; NSBA
33	1033 Am	nt Performance Mares; NSBA		Grand & Reserve Amt Mares	72	1072 YA Ranch Riding; NSBA
34	1034 YA	Performance Mares; NSBA	54	YA Yearling Mares		
35	1035 Pe	rformance Mares; NSBA	55	YA Two-Year-Old Mares		Reining
36	1036 Am	nt Perform. Stallions; NSBA	56	YA Three-Year-Old Mares	73	AQHA Reining
37	1037 Pe	rformance Stallions; NSBA	57	YA Aged Mares	74	Amt Reining
38	Am	nt Yearling Geldings		Grand & Reserve YA Mares	75	YA Reining
39	Am	nt Two-Year-Old Geldings	58	Yearling Mares		
40	Am	nt Three Old Geldings	59	Two-Year-Old Mares		
41	Am	nt Aged Geldings	60	Three-Year-Old Mares		
	Gra	and & Reserve Amt Geldings	61	Aged Mares		
				Grand & Reserve Mares		

## Exhibitor Party Featuring Honky Tonk Angels Friday Evening

Ohio Amateur Quarter Horse Association Appreciates the Following Sponsors:



















# **SATURDAY**

	ISBA Walk/Trot Western		NICD A	Mastern Dieserne	40114	NCDA Wastern Herransahin	
AQHA N	ISBA <u>walk/frot western</u>	AQHA	NSBA	Western Pleasure	AQHA	NSBA <u>Western Horsemanship</u>	
76	1076 Level 1 Amt W/T Western Pleasure; NSBA	83	1083	AQHA Level 1 "Green" Western Pleasure; NSBA	94	Rookie Amateur Horsemanship	
77	1077 Level 1 Amt W/T Horsemanship; NSBA	84		Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure	95	5 1095 Level 1 Amt Horsemanship; NSBA	
78	1078 Level 1 YA W/T Western Pleasure; NSBA	85	1085	Level 1 Amt Western Pleasure; NSBA	96	5 1096 Amt Select Horsemanship; NSBA	
79	1079 Level 1 YA W/T Horsemanship; NSBA	86	1086	Amt Select Western Pleasure; NSBA	97	7 1097 Amt Horsemanship; NSBA	
80	1080 Small Fry Western Pleasure; NSBA	87	1087	Amt Western Pleasure; NSBA	98	Rookie Youth Horsemanship	
81	1081 Small Fry Horsemanship; NSBA	88	1088	Jr. Western Pleasure; NSBA	99	9 1099 Level 1 YA Horsemanship; NSBA	
		89		Rookie Youth Western Pleasure	100	1100 YA Horsemanship 13 & Under; NSBA	
		90	1090	Level 1 YA Western Pleasure; NSBA	101	l 1101 YA Horsemanship 14 - 18; NSBA	
82	1082 Small Fry Lead Line 6 & Under	91	1091	YA Western Pleasure 13 & Under; NSBA			
	Sponsored by Tammi & Dewey Smith	92	1092	YA Western Pleasure 14 - 18; NSBA			
		93	1093	Sr. Western Pleasure; NSBA			

## Exhibitor Party Sponsored by Garwood Arena Featuring Chris Logsdon Saturday Evening

### **SUNDAY** 8:00 AM Start

AQHA I	NSBA Pleasure Driving (7:15 am Warm Up)	AQHA	NSBA Hunter Under S	Saddle AQHA	NSBA <u>Equitation</u>
102	Open Pleasure Driving	110	1110 AQHA Level 1 "Green" HUS; N	ISBA 121	Rookie Amateur Equitation
103	Amateur Pleasure Driving	111	Rookie Amateur HUS	122	1122 Level 1 Amt Equitation; NSBA
		112	1112 Level 1 Amt HUS; NSBA	123	1123 Amt Select Equitation; NSBA
	Walk/Trot English	113	1113 Amt Select HUS; NSBA	124	1124 Amt Equitation; NSBA
104	1104 Level 1 Amt W/T HUS; NSBA	114	1114 Amt HUS; NSBA	125	Rookie Youth Equitation
105	1105 Level 1 Amt W/T Equitation; NSBA	115	1115 Jr. HUS; NSBA	126	1126 Level 1 YA Equitation; NSBA
106	1106 Level 1 YA W/T HUS; NSBA	116	Rookie Youth HUS	127	1127 YA Equitation 13 &Under NSBA
107	1107 Level 1 YA W/T Equitation; NSBA	117	1117 Level 1 YA HUS; NSBA	128	1128 YA Equitation 14 - 18; NSBA
108	1108 Small Fry HUS; NSBA	118	1118 YA HUS 13 & Under; NSBA		
109	1109 Small Fry Equitation; NSBA	119	1119 YA HUS 14 - 18; NSBA		
		120	1120 Sr. HUS; NSBA		

#### THE FINER POINTS

LIILIY I CC3.
\$5 Small Fry Lead Line
\$10/judge Small Fry Classes

Entry Foot

\$15/judge for All AQHA Classes

\$10/judge for all NSBA classes \*2 sets of NSBA points\*

\$200 All-Day Fee (AQHA classes only)

\$300 Flat Rate unitd. AQHA classes, 1 horse multiple riders (excludes NSBA, office, drug fees, stalls & camping)

\$8/judge for AQHA Drug Testing fee

\$5/judge Office charge

\$10/horse Trail Fee

\$25 grounds fee/horse/day (without stall)

**General Info:** 

Show Manager: Mark Harrell (618) 407-3221

Show Secretary: Chris Darnell (330) 697-6353

Move-in any time after 9am, Wednesday, July 7

(Early camping is \$30/night)

**STALL RESERVATIONS: (MUST PAY IN ADVANCE)** 

**Beginning Feb 1st Camping Reservations:** 

www.oaqha.com / 513.313.5888 Dawn

\$135 Circuit Rate (Includes 4 bags of shavings)

No refunds for stalls after 7/1/21 Additional shavings available at TizWhiz

**CAMPING: (MUST PAY IN ADVANCE) Beginning Feb 1st Camping Reservations:** 

www.oaqha.com / 513.313.5888 Dawn \$120 for Thursday through Sunday

(Early camping is \$30/night)

Warning: Under Ohio Law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities. H.B. No. 564 Sec. 2305.321

### Ohio Amateur Quarter Horse Association Appreciates the Following Sponsors:



















BRADLEY New Concord













